KIST LIVESTOCK AUCTION

UP-COMING SALES

Sunday, January 25th--- ND Gelbveih Golden Rule Sale

Monday, January 26th--- Weigh up Cow & Bull Sale

Wednesday, January 28th--- Reqular Feeder Sale

Monday, February 2nd--- Weigh up Cow & Bull Sale

Tuesday, February 3rd--- Koepplin's Simmental Bull Sale

Wednesday, February 4th--- Reqular Feeder Sale

Thursday, February 5th--- Genetic Edge Partners Simm Bull Sale

Market Report for Saturday, January 17th, 2026

Voltaire, ND
Turtle Lake, ND
Medina, ND
New Salem, ND
Stanton, ND
Stanton, ND

Turtle Lake, ND
Turtle Lake, ND
Turtle Lake, ND
Turtle Lake, ND
Turtle Lake, ND
Voltaire, ND
Voltaire, ND
Turtle Lake, ND
Turtle Lake, ND
Solen, ND
Solen, ND
Turtle Lake, ND
Solen, ND
Beulah, ND
Voltaire, ND
New Salem, ND
Turtle Lake, ND
Turtle Lake, ND
Turtle Lake, ND
Kensal, ND
Mandan, ND
Butte, ND
Halliday, ND
Steele, ND
Underwood, ND
Halliday, ND

BRED HEIFERS
4 Blk Bred Heifers
10 Blk Bred Heifers
16 Blk Bred Heifers
29 Red Bred Heifers
8 Bwf Bred Heifers
6 Blk Bred Heifers

BRED COWS
21 Blk Bred Cows
7 Blk Bred Cows
11 Blk Bred Cows
11 Blk Bred Cows
11 Blk Bred Cows
11 Blk Bred Cows
3 Blk Bred Cows
14 Blk Bred Cows
8 Blk Bred Cows
12 Blk Bred Cows
20 Blk Bred Cows
7 Blk Bred Cows
13 Blk Bred Cows
4 Blk Bred Cows
4 Blk Bred Cows (6-7yr Old)
7 Blk Bred Cows
9 Blk Bred Cows
8 Blk Bred Cows
10 Blk Bred Cows (8-9yr Old)
5 Blk Bred Cows - Late
5 Red Bred Cows (6-7yr Old)
4 Red Bred Cows
3 Blk/Bwf Bred Cows
5 Red Bred Cows (ST)
10 Wf Bred Cows - Late (ST)
11 Blk/Bwf Bred Cows - Late (ST)

Ave WT
1144
1212
1167
1188
931
869

Ave WT
1352
1368
1486
1478
1547
1410
1178
1199
1165
1533
1534
1416
1504
1418
1534
1471
1443
1521
1472
1339
1310
1309
1547
1664
1338
1406

SS HEAD
4,500
4,300
4,150
4,100
4,000
4,000

SS HEAD
4,500
4,450
4,400
4,375
4,200
4,175
4,150
4,100
4,075
4,050
4,000
3,950
3,850
3,800
3,700
3,650
3,650
3,600
3,550
3,500
3,400
3,050
2,950
2,900
2,850
2,750



High Yielding Cows: $1.69 - $1.79, Medium Yielding Cows: $1.58 - $1.68, Low Yield Cows: $1.47 - $1.57,
Heiferettes: $1.90-$2.65
High Yielding Bulls: $2.00 -$2.10, Medium Yielding Bulls: $1.89 - $1.99, Low Yielding Bulls: $1.78-51.88

For more information call Kist Livestock at 701-663-9573, Bill Kist at 701-226-6378, Jerry Kist at 701-471-4450,
or Matt Lachenmeier at 701-426-7638



