

KIST LIVESTOCK AUCTION

UP-COMING SALES

Sunday, January 25th--- ND Gelbveih Golden Rule Sale

Monday, January 26th--- Weigh up Cow & Bull Sale

Wednesday, January 28th--- Regular Feeder Sale

Monday, February 2nd--- Weigh up Cow & Bull Sale

Tuesday, February 3rd--- Koepplin's Simmental Bull Sale

Wednesday, February 4th--- Regular Feeder Sale

Thursday, February 5th--- Genetic Edge Partners Simm Bull Sale

Market Report for Saturday, January 17th, 2026

BRED HEIFERS

		<u>Ave WT</u>	<u>\$\$ HEAD</u>
Voltaire, ND	4 Blk Bred Heifers	1144	4,500
Turtle Lake, ND	10 Blk Bred Heifers	1212	4,300
Medina, ND	16 Blk Bred Heifers	1167	4,150
New Salem, ND	29 Red Bred Heifers	1188	4,100
Stanton, ND	8 Bwf Bred Heifers	931	4,000
Stanton, ND	6 Blk Bred Heifers	869	4,000

BRED COWS

		<u>Ave WT</u>	<u>\$\$ HEAD</u>
Turtle Lake, ND	21 Blk Bred Cows	1352	4,500
Turtle Lake, ND	7 Blk Bred Cows	1368	4,450
Turtle Lake, ND	11 Blk Bred Cows	1486	4,400
Turtle Lake, ND	11 Blk Bred Cows	1478	4,375
Turtle Lake, ND	11 Blk Bred Cows	1547	4,200
Voltaire, ND	11 Blk Bred Cows	1410	4,175
Voltaire, ND	3 Blk Bred Cows	1178	4,150
Turtle Lake, ND	14 Blk Bred Cows	1199	4,100
Turtle Lake, ND	8 Blk Bred Cows	1165	4,075
Solen, ND	12 Blk Bred Cows	1533	4,050
Solen, ND	20 Blk Bred Cows	1534	4,000
Turtle Lake, ND	7 Blk Bred Cows	1416	3,950
Solen, ND	13 Blk Bred Cows	1504	3,850
Beulah, ND	4 Blk Bred Cows	1418	3,800
Voltaire, ND	4 Blk Bred Cows (6-7yr Old)	1534	3,700
New Salem, ND	7 Blk Bred Cows	1471	3,650
Turtle Lake, ND	9 Blk Bred Cows	1443	3,650
Turtle Lake, ND	8 Blk Bred Cows	1521	3,600
Turtle Lake, ND	10 Blk Bred Cows (8-9yr Old)	1472	3,550
Kensal, ND	5 Blk Bred Cows - Late	1339	3,500
Mandan, ND	5 Red Bred Cows (6-7yr Old)	1310	3,400
Butte, ND	4 Red Bred Cows	1309	3,050
Halliday, ND	3 Blk/Bwf Bred Cows	1547	2,950
Steele, ND	5 Red Bred Cows (ST)	1664	2,900
Underwood, ND	10 Wf Bred Cows - Late (ST)	1338	2,850
Halliday, ND	11 Blk/Bwf Bred Cows - Late (ST)	1406	2,750

High Yielding Cows: \$1.69 - \$1.79, Medium Yielding Cows: \$1.58 - \$1.68, Low Yield Cows: \$1.47 - \$1.57,

Heiferettes: \$1.90-\$2.65

High Yielding Bulls: \$2.00 -\$2.10, Medium Yielding Bulls: \$1.89 - \$1.99, Low Yielding Bulls: \$1.78-\$1.88

**For more information call Kist Livestock at 701-663-9573, Bill Kist at 701-226-6378, Jerry Kist at 701-471-4450,
or Matt Lachenmeier at 701-426-7638**